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(b) The information is being collected and will be placed on the table of the Holl9e.
Exlenslon of B.G. line from e....,t lo

Haltll
180. Shrl Basappa: Will the Minister of Railways be pleased to state:
(a) whether Government of Mysore has represented for extension of the B.G. line to Hubli from Hospet;

(b) whether Government propo1e to take up this line before the end of the third Pinn period; and

( c) if not. the reasons therefor?
The De1111ty Minister In the Ministry of Railways !Shrl Sham Nath):
(a) Yes.

(b) No.
(c) This is not one of Railways'

Third Plan works. Scheme for conversion, to be taken up in the Fourth Plan are yet to be finalised in con-
j unr.tion with the Planning Commis-Rion and other concerned Ministries.

Lease to raise Coal In M.P.
481. Shrl Vldya Charan Shalrla:

Dr. Chandrabhan Slnrh:
Shrl Parashar:
Shrl Hakam Chand

Kachhavalya:
Shrl Chandak:
Shrl 1. P. lyotlahl:
Shrl Dajl:
Shrl Walllwa:
Shrl R. S. Tlwary:
Shrl Bade:
Shrl 8hhra D1lit

Upadhayaya:
Shrl U. M. Trlvelll:

Will the Minister of Steel and Miilea be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Madhya Pradesh
··State Mining Corporation have applied for a lease to raise coal, coking "" well as non-ookln1;

(b) if so, the details of the applicat.ion; and

(c) the decision of the Oovemment
·thereon?

'nle Mlnlater of Steel and Mins
<Shrl Sanjln Reddy): (a) to (c).

'The proposal r"""ived from the Government of Madhya Pradesh for the grant of mining lease for coal over an area of 2438.95 acres In Bakahl and Bakaho vi1111ges in Sohagpur Tehsil I in favour of the Madhya Pradesh State Mining Corporation hos not been accepted by the Central Government.

Aaelllary lndastrles Sub-Committee

41Z. Shrl Vldya Charan Shukla:
Dr. Chandrabhan Slllrh:
Shrl Parashar:
Shrl Hakam Chand

Kachhavalya:
Shrl Chandak:
Shrl J. P. lyotishl:
Shri Dajl:
Shrl Wadlwa:
8hrl B. 8. ThrarJ':
Shrl Bade:
Shrl Shiva Datt Upadhyaya:
Shrl U. M. Trivelll:

Will the Minister of lndWltry and Supply be pleased to refer to the reply given to Unstarred Question No. lll06 nn the 10th September, 196S and state:

(o) wheth<'r the proposed Ancillm·y Industries Sub-Committee for Madhya Pradesh ha.:; 1bl•en set up;

(b) if so, the personnel and tenns of reference of the sub-Committe-e;
and

(c) when the sub-Committee wUI submit it." report'!

The Deputy Minister la the Minlll-
try of Indaslry and Supply <Shrl Blbhadhendra Misra): (a) and (b).
Government have approved the setting up of the Ancillary Industries Sub-committee in Madhya Pradesh with the following terms of reference:

(i) To prepare !='".. of parts and components and sub-assemblies required by the large industries which are directly connected with the defence efforts;

(ii) To prepare lists of parts, components and sub-assembies required by other large industries: and
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(iii) To suueat items of production to be demarcated for the small scale sector so as to l\t in with the Common Production Programme propo>ed for large and small scale industries.

The names of Members of the Sub-committee wlll be announe<!d shortly.

(c) The Sub-committee will be requested to submit its report as early m: possible.

Sel&are or Cartr..,._ at Jtanpar
StatlM

483. S brlmati Renaka Barbtak.i ;
Sbrl Yasbpal 8i..,h:
Sbrl Kapur Slap:
Sbrl Oakar Lal Benva:

Will the Min ister of &allwa1s be
p lrascd to state:

la) whc•!hec it i~ a fact that 1,000
<.·nrtridgcs were ~ i e by the Rail·
w ay Police at the Kanpur Central Station on the 4th October, 1965; and

(\>) if so. whether "ny steps have
. bc.,·n token to apprehend the people r<:·;ponsible for such illceal traffic in ammunition?

The Minister of State In the Mlnlo-
try of R.allways <Dr. Ram Subbar
Slnrh l: (a) Yes.

(b) The cose is under police inVef!li-
,gation, who arrested 3 persons In thll connectlon.

'l1llrd Cl- J1osiee aod Brake-Vana

4M. Dr. SaroJlal Mah!UI: Will the Minister of Ba11wa1a be pleued to
.1tate:

(a) whether It is a fact that at pre-
·.sent there Is an acute shortase of
. stock In respect of Tbird Cius boCIA!S and brake-vans;

( b) If ao, tbe r4'UOna therefor ; and ( c) the steps taken to eate the situation?

Tile Mlnllttt ol Slate lJI tbe 11111t.-
try of Ballwa:rt1 ror. 8&111 SabUr

Slqh): .. ) There ls no ahor1.a,ce ot third cllas coaches and third clus coaches with 1uc1are and brake-van.o to mPet the present normal requirements of traffic.

(bl Does not arise.

(cl Having rerard to the requirements of antlcipeted tralllc, the construction ot more coaches is programmed every year.

Melattar-Perelle KailWaJ Llae

'85. Slorl Mobammed Koya: Will the Minister of Ballwaya be pleased tu state:

\a ) whether •nY preliminary survey ·was made about the construction of M•lattur-P'eroke Rallway line ;

(b) If so. the result thereof; and

(c) if ~ reply to part (a) above be in the · nogalive. the reasons therefor?

The Deputy Mlnl'lltr In lhc Minis -
try of R.allways (Shrl Sh1111 Natlll:
Ca) No .

{b) Docs not arise.

Cc) This Jlne was not included Jn the Railways' Third Five Yenr l'!An . Dut·
to limitation of funds and r ~ n thert.? ar<: no prospects of i~ tine being taki:-n up for construct ion in lht•
near future either. Since a survey, if carried out now is liable to become out ~ e unless It is followed by construction, it la not advisable lo Incur expenditure on a survey for this line ot this stage.

iGUdi.., for IM Central 8Wi-Worm
......... &riMlv

411. Slut 8baa Lal Sarai: WUJ the Minister of c-ree be pleased to atate:

(a) whether It la a !act tbat tbe construction at a ·bulldln1 for the Central Silk-worm Sttd Station.
Srinarar, wu taken In hand In 1963;

